

Information Governance Department
East Wing
St. Pancras Hospital
4. St. Pancras Way
London NW1 0PE
Freedom.Information@Candi.nhs.uk

21 January 2015

Reference: 2014-176

Dear [REDACTED]

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act 2000

Following your request for information we received on 18 December 2014, we are providing you with access to the recorded information held by Camden and Islington NHS Foundation Trust in answer to your enquiry.

You requested the following information:

1) Do you operate a fleet of vehicles'?

Yes.

2) The current size of the fleet?

Ten.

3) Do you operate a lease car and/or salary sacrifice scheme for employees'?

No.

4) Who is the current supplier of your motor fleet insurance, if applicable?

ERS Motor Insurance.

5) What is the expiry date of the existing insurance contract?

31st March 2015.

6) Confirm contact details (email and/or telephone no) for the person/department responsible for this contract?

Refusal Notice

I must advise you that the Trust is withholding your request for information under section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because it is personal information as defined in the Data Protection Act 1998, as it relates to a third party. The disclosure would constitute a breach of at least one of the Data Protection Principles defined in the Data Protection Act 1998 and it would be unfair to the third party and beyond their reasonable expectation to release this information into the public domain.

Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is an absolute exemption, therefore there is no need for the Trust to consider whether it is in the public interest to release this information.

7) Do the trust procure motor fleet insurance direct or via an appointed fleet management agent. If the latter, confirm the identity of this managing agent?

Marsh Limited.

8) Do the trust procure motor fleet insurance via the Crown Commercial Service Framework Agreement RM958?

The Trust does not use the Framework Agreement RM958.

I do hope you are satisfied with the way in which your response was handled, if not you may request an internal review at the above email address within 28 days of this letter. When contacting the Trust please use the above reference that is unique to your request.

If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner' Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and on the Information Centre's website. www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely


Interim Information Governance Officer